Hochelaga Kennel Club / club canin Hochelaga
Vendredi, le 20 mai, 2022 — Lundi le 23, mai, 2022
Friday, May 20, 2022 to Monday, May 23, 2022

L'HORAIRE

Dog Showc:

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Centre Equestre St-Lazare
1330 Montee St-Lazare
Saint-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3B4

FAMILY OWNER

OVEN-BAKED
G huaaiicon

------------

ENTREPRISE FAMILIALE

Judge Overload — Sandra Lex
* Saturday, May 21, 2022 — Baby Puppy Siberians (only) will be judged by Jocelyne Gagne
% Samedi, le 21 mai, 2022 — Chiot Bébé Siberiens (seulement) — seront jugés par Jocelyne Gagne

Parking for Campers and Exhibitor Set-up’s will be available at the Show Site from 1:00 pm, Thursday May 19" .
Les campeurs et espaces pour Exposant’s sont acceptés a compter de 13h00 jeudi le 19 mai

Fri / ven
All Breed 278
Baby Puppy 13

Ltd Breed Show 20
Specialties

Totals 311

Sat/sam Sun/dim Mon/lun
365 369 307
23 20 16
62 69 65
35
485 458 388




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 20, 2022

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Jocelyne Gagne

9:00 AM

1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Border Terrier 1-2-1-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 2-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

10:00 AM
Mini American Shepherd 0-0-1-1
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0
9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 5-4-0-2
12 Australian Shepherd 1-7-4-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
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1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-3-0-2
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
LUNCH
12:45 PM
6 Bouvier des Flandres 2-3-1-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
3 Schapendoes 2-1-0-0

64 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Jocelyne Gagne

2:00 PM

Bulldog

Chow Chow
Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond

Am Eskimo (St)
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

1 Baby Puppy
Tibetan Spaniel
Dalmatian
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
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43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-1-0-0
1-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
1-6-0-1
3-3-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-4-1-0

Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Sandra Lex

10:00 AM

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (French)
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Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

0-3-1-0
0-1-0-0
7-1-0-1
2-3-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-5-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

2
2
2

Barbet 0-2-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
LUNCH
12:45 PM
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-0-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-1-0

54 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandra Lex

1:45 PM
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-4-0-0

Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-0-1
Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Havanese 0-3-0-0
Italian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
Pekingese 0-0-1-1
Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
Poodle (Toy) 1-3-0-0
Pug 0-2-1-1
Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-1

31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

5
4

3

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sharon Luckhart

9:00 AM
Akita 0-3-1-1
Alaskan Malamute 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Bernese Mountain Dog  1-1-0-1

6 Boxer 1-2-1-2
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
10 Doberman Pinscher 2-3-2-3

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Mary Spinelli
10:30 AM

4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-2-0
7 Samoyed 3-3-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 3-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

14 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Mary Spinelli
12:40 PM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
4 Basenji 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolthound 0-2-0-1
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
5 Saluki 3-2-0-0

24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 20, 2022

SPECIALES GENERALES LIMITED POINTING FIELD DOGS
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe / Ring 3
Follows last Group Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Juge / Judge: Sandra Lex Mary Spinelli

2:00 PM
Summary 3 Griffon (WHP) 0-2-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-0
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 6 Setter (English) 0-5-1-0
54 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-0-0
Group 02 (Hounds) 3 Spaniel (French) 2-1-0-0
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  1-1-0-0

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

44 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 20 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers) *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

18 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
64 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
278 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 21, 2022
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Sandra Lex

8:00 AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Bullmastiff

9:00 AM
Doberman Pinscher
2 Baby Puppy
Great Dane
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed
Siberian Husky

Baby Puppy Siberians - see Ring 3

59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-3-1-1
2-4-0-0
1-0

1-1-0-1
1-1-0-1
1-2-1-2
1-0-0-0

2-4-2-3
0-2

0-1-0-0
1-1-2-0
3-4-1-0
5-5-1-0
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Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)

Sandra Lex

11:00 AM
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Airedale Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)

20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-0
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Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Sandra Lex

12:45 PM
Australian Shepherd
1 Exhibition Only
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
2:00 PM
Briard
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Old English Sheepdog
Schapendoes
Mini American Shepherd
3:00 PM
Shetland Sheepdog

3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
14 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

2 Baby Puppy

89 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

10:30 AM

10 Retriever (Lab) 1-7-0-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
7 Setter (English) 0-5-1-1
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0
4 Spaniel (French) 3-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-0-0
3

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

69 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working)
Jocelyne Gagne

4

3
13

Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

9:00 AM
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
2 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Barbet
2 Baby Puppy
Griffon (WHP)
1 Baby Puppy
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy

1-3-1-0
0-2
1-1-0-0
0-2-2-0
11
0-3-1-0
0-1
0-3-0-0
8-4-0-1
0-1

10:15 AM
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Jocelyne Gagne
10:30 AM

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
4  Whippet 1-3-0-0
3 Baseniji 1-2-0-0
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-2
4 Borzoi 2-1-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-0-0-0
3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-2-0-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
5 Saluki 3-2-0-0

32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Lucie Paradis

9:00 AM
2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0
10 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-7-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
4 Coton de Tulear 2-2-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Havanese 1-3-0-0
9 lItalian Greyhound 1-7-1-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-3-0-0
4 Pug 0-2-1-1
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-1

47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

12:45 PM
2 Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-0-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0
4 Boston Terrier 1-3-0-0
6 French Bulldog 3-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Poodle (Miniature) 1-7-0-1
8 Shiba Inu 4-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 21, 2022

1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
4 Dalmatian 1-2-1-0
2 Japanese Akita 1-1-0-0
7 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-1-0

49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Johan Becerra-Hernandez

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
69 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
32 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
59 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
20 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
89 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
365 Dogs, 23 Baby Puppy

LIMITED GROUP 1
Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

1:00 PM
4 Barbet 0-2-2-0
3 Griffon (WHP) 0-2-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 7-4-0-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 0-6-0-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0

2:15 PM

7 Setter (English) 0-5-1-1
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0
3 Spaniel (French) 2-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2-2-0-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-1-0

62 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

DOBERMAN PINSCHER CLUB
DU GRAND MONTREAL

Ring 2
Sweepstakes — Myriam Ruel
1:30 PM

Males: 12-18 mths (1)
Females: 4-6 mths (2)
Females: 9-12 mths (1)

Followed by:
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

13 Doberman Pinscher 1-6-2-4
3 Baby Puppy 0-3

QUEON LURE COURSING

ASSOCIATION
Ring 2
Johan Becerra-Hernandez
2:45 PM
3 Whippet 1-2-0-0
2 Basenji 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-2
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
4 Saluki 4-0-0-0

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, May 22, 2022
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Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

9:00 AM
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog

Schapendoes

Australian Shepherd

1 Exhibition Only
10:30 AM

Bearded Collie

Collie (Rough)

1 Baby Puppy

Collie (Smooth)

Bouvier des Flandres

Old English Sheepdog

Mini American Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog
LUNCH

1:00 PM

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

2 Baby Puppy

83 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-5-1-1
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-1
3-1-0-0
1-9-4-2
0-1

0-0-0-1
2-3-0-0
0-1

2-2-0-0
2-3-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-1-1-1
5-7-0-2

1-1-0-1
1-3-3-2
11
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Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)

Sandra Lex

9:00 AM
Basset Hound
Whippet
Basenji
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)

Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen

Borzoi

0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
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Deerhound (Scottish)
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Afghan Hound

30 Dogs

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
3-0-0-0
0-1-0-2

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Sandra Lex

10:40 AM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Keeshond
Am Eskimo (St)
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Shiba Inu
1 Baby Puppy

LUNCH

1:00 PM
Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
1 Exhibition Only

47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
3-2-1-0
0-1

4-3-1-0
0-1

1-7-0-1
1-2-1-0
2-2-0-0
2-4-1-0
0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Linda St.Hilaire

9:00 AM
Griffon (WHP)

0-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
4 Retriever (Flat) 0-3-1-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 8-3-0-1
10 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-0-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
10:20 AM
4 Setter (English) 0-2-1-1
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0
4 Spaniel (French) 3-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-0-0
6 Barbet 1-3-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-1-0

67 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Jocelyne Gagne

1:45 PM
Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-7-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
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2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-1
7 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-4-0-0
4 Coton de Tulear 1-2-0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Havanese 1-3-0-0
7 Iltalian Greyhound 1-5-1-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-3-0-0
5 Pug 0-3-1-1
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-1

53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

9:00 AM
5 Akita 0-3-1-1
4 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-1-0-1
6 Black Russian Terrier 1-2-1-2
9 Boxer 2-2-1-4
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
13 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
10:40 AM
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-2-0
9 Samoyed 3-5-1-0
15 Siberian Husky 8-6-1-0
4 Baby Puppy 1-3

70 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Lucie Paradis

1:15 PM
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Border Terrier 1-2-1-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 2-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
0 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3-0-0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 22, 2022

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Jocelyne Gagne

JEUNES MANIEURS
JUNIOR HANDLING
DIMANCHE / SUNDAY
RING 2 — MIDI / NOON

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
67 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
70 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
83 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
369 Dogs, 20 Baby Puppy

LIMITED GROUP 3
Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Ring 3
Jocelyne Gagne

1:00 PM
13 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-2-3

Johan Becerra-Hernandez

2:00 PM
4 Akita

4 Alaskan Malamute

3 Bernese Mountain Dog
6 Black Russian Terrier
9 Boxer
1

1

4

9

1

Bullmastiff
Great Dane
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed

5 Siberian Husky
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69 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Monday, May 23, 2022
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Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Lucie Paradis

8:00 AM
Basset Hound
Whippet
Basenji
1 Baby Puppy
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Borzoi
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Afghan Hound

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
3-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
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Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Lucie Paradis

9:15 AM
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

0-2-1-0

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy
Barbet
2 Baby Puppy
Griffon (WHP)
1 Baby Puppy
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
10:45 AM
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

1-0
0-2-2-0
11
0-3-1-0
0-1
0-2-0-0
0-3-1-0
8-3-0-1
0-1

2-6-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-1

1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0
3 Spaniel (French) 2-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0

57 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

12:45 PM
17 Australian Shepherd 1-9-4-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Border Collie 1-3-0-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 2-2-0-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2:15 PM
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog  1-1-1-1
4 0Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-1
12 Shetland Sheepdog 5-4-0-3
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-1
9

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 11

71 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

9:00 AM
2 Border Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 2-1-0-0

1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
0 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Parson Russell Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-1-0

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

10:00 AM
2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0
9 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-7-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-1
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-2-0-0
4 Coton de Tulear 2-2-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Havanese 1-3-0-0
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-3-0-0
5 Pug 0-3-1-1
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-1

46 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

1:15 PM
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-1

2 Bulldog
2 Chow Chow

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
5 French Bulldog 2-2-1-0
8 Poodle (Miniature) 1-6-0-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
7 Shiba Inu 3-3-1-0
4 Dalmatian 1-2-1-0
3 Japanese Akita 1-2-0-0
7 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-1-0

43 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Linda St.Hilaire

1:00 PM
5 Akita 0-3-1-1
4 Alaskan Malamute 1-3-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-1-0-1
6 Boxer 2-1-1-2
12 Doberman Pinscher 3-4-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-2-0
8 Samoyed 3-4-1-0
8 Siberian Husky 6-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Lucie Paradis




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Monday, May 23, 2022

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
57 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
46 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
43 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
71 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
307 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy

LIMITED GROUP 7
Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Linda St.Hilaire

9:00 AM
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-1
10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-5-2-1

10 Shetland Sheepdog 5-4-0-1
13 Australian Shepherd 0-8-2-3
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
6 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-3-1-1
4 Border Collie 1-3-0-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 2-2-0-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog  1-0-1-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0

65 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




DIRECTIONS
HWY 20

Highway 20 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 20 to Exit 22

Coming off exit turn left (north) on Saint
Dominique to Boul Cite-des-Jeunes
Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune
(340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare
Continue on Montee St-Lazare, Centre
Equestre on your left

Highway 20 from the West (Ontario)
Highway 20 from the West

Stay on the 20 to Exit 17

Coming off exit turn left (north) on the
201 Direction St. Clet

At the flashing lights in the village of St.
Clet turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-
Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare
Turn left on Montee St-Lazare. Continue
on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your left

DIRECTIONS
HWY 40

Highway 40 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Turn left on D’Aoust

D’Aoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare, Turn
right on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your right.

Highway 40 from the West (Ontario)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Coming off exit turn right D’Aoust
Daoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare,

Turn right on Montee St-Lazare, the
Centre Equestre is on your right.
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